Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03050838
Name of Company
Mass Contracts Limited
I/ We
Glyn Mummery Martin Weller
Jupiter House Jupiter House
Warley Hill Business Park Warley Hill Business Park
The Drive The Dnve
Brentwood Brentwood
Essex Essex
CM13 3BE

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 07 May 2013

__/“ ,A 4
Signed L \ v Date 07 May 2013
1

FRP Advisory LLP ]
Jupiter House For Official Use

Warley Hill Business Park Insalvency Section Post Room

The Drive
Brentwood

— T

FRIDAY

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

10/05/2013 #2091
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Mass Contracts Limited

on the 7 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name STEPHEM ALﬁ‘l?ﬁ M LODLG\W\J

Sianed /g@@

Dated T I\’lr-\7 2013




Mass Contracts Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 May 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

HSBC Bank Plc (80,000 00)

Deficiency c/d (80,000 00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Plant, Office Furniture & Equipment 27,200 00

5,000 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 4 Date 07/ o / 2003

5,000 00




. Mass Contracts Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 May 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,000 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,000 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditars
NIL
5,000 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,000 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Defictency b/d 80,000 00
80,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (75,000 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 69,625 00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 74,795 00
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 20000
HM Revenue & Customs - EBT 20,711 19
165,331 19
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {165,331 19)
Shortfall n respect of F C's post 14 Septernber 2003 (brought down) 75,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (240,331 19)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00

100 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(240,431 19)

Signature Date 97/ 05[/ 20{ 5




80 TT £10Z ABW 20

10 £10Z oA 1DS Sdl

I [ $9[LO

anjeufng

8t 1EE'SHT Buljjezol s3LUI TT
60°ES 730 TTIN ‘peaysaies ‘snuaay Yyi4 ‘asnoH AI0Isip ‘a4jua) ple) peaysslen SBIALDS JURYDID Dh|wedlls 005D
00 008’9 av/ STVQ ‘ua) ‘dnopis ‘peoy uonels ‘9snoH A_Lnuola(ppig PaYWIT ABLINUOISIPPIW 00K
0T°0€2'L Zd6 Sba weybuiwag ‘Aiaqny “jled jeas weybuiwng ‘spuepiled vz ‘SHNo) puepjied P11 (IN) Se0AIRS spoeljus) ssedwio) 001D
61°11L'0C YV9 049 ‘m0oBseIS ‘006€ X089 Od ‘29605 Wd3 ‘suoiiebiisaau] isijenads Swolsn) g aNUaA3Y WH SOHD
00'0 gg7 7ON ‘weybunion ‘peoy MOPE3|Y BIISED ‘@SN0H SJo.194 J00|4 IST ‘S9)eIs3 pue sisnd) SWI0ISND) g ANUIADY WH POHD
007002 v¥9 0/9 ‘mMobse|D ‘006€ x09 Od ‘£8+0S suonesado 10 “2duendwo) [exoT] (1D) swoisn] 18 anuansy WH £0HD
35Sk ZING ‘X9ssng
000 159M ‘Burypopn ‘peoy uoibuilieg ‘asnoy 26pug uoibuling ‘AJUSA|0SUT PUB JUBWAdIoJUT SW0ISND) g anuaAdY WH ZO0HD
T1°S64°'bL vt 27 ‘joodiaa Hpog suasnd) ‘suoijelad( ADUsAjoSUL {1L¥A) SWOoIsND) Q anuasly WH TOHD
00 000°08 NQ9 $T¥Q Uy ‘dnopis 19205 ybiy dnpis €8 d Jueg DgSH 00HD
66'685'61 DA9 TS, 'S891-UO-UOP0IS “Yled ssauisng S(epsadL ‘000€ x0g Od piedAepieg 0040
00 7S6'SE XQ0 QT3S ‘uopuct ‘20 3yl ‘oipnis YL P17 RUBIY 0JSUY 00V
E ] SSUppY aweN Aoy

stoypatr) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] s1euo) ssep
d11 MoSIApY diid




80 11 £10Z A2l 70

0107 A TOS Sdl

VG\W abey

.
sl QN\WQ 1.0 C aimeubis
— bugjjejol sagu3 T
001 0 001 0 XS 249 sy “sinyaisiyD ‘peoy Jeuadwy dutld ‘a6po ulootupn g uon UORIPPIN USYASIS SN OOIWH
_muo._. ._m_._uo v._o um:n Ssalppy aweN Aa)y

siapjoyaseys - )
pajiwi] S1PRI3U0) SSel




